# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trigelle, LLC		04/20/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trigelle, LLC	
Street Address:	407 W. Imperial Highway, Suite H368	
City:	Brea	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92821-4803	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78339158		TRIGELLE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)500-3501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-500-3500 Email: jchen@linerlaw.com Correspondent Name: Jenny C. C. Chen-Drake

Address Line 1: 1100 Glendon Avenue, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Liner Yankelevitz Sunshine & Regenstreif

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademar2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0829** 

900008859

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Inah

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 2004 by Trigelle, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") and Trigelle, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark "\_\_\_\_\_ " (the "Trademark"), which is pending] with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial Number 78339158 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has not abandoned the Trademark or the Application;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns transfers, grants and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark and the Application; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and the Application, including all the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements in connection therewith, and all rights to the Trademark.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents and instruments as may be required to effectuate the purposes hereof, including but not limited to any documents required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**ASSIGNEE** 

Trigelle, Inc Trigelle, LLC Print(Name: Its: President

> By: Jocv

LA #204282.1

RECORDED: 06/07/2004

**ASSIGNOR** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0830